Operating Income  598  (4)  594  1,702  (11)  1,691
Earnings from Continuing
Operations  464  (4)  460  1,301  (11)  1,290
   Before Taxes

Edgar Filing: CSX CORP - Form 10-Q

17

Income Tax Expense  (171)  1  (170)  (469)  4  (465)
Earnings from Continuing
Operations  293  (3)  290  832  (7)  825
Net Earnings  293  (3)  290  847  (7)  840
Net Earnings Per Share, Basic
   Continuing Operations  $0.75  $(0.01)  $0.74  $2.12  $(0.02)  $2.10
   Net Earnings  $0.75  $(0.01)  $0.74  $2.16  $(0.02)  $2.14
Net Earnings Per Share,
Assuming Dilution
   Continuing Operations  $0.74  $(0.01)  $0.73  $2.10  $(0.02)  $2.08
   Net Earnings  $0.74  $(0.01)  $0.73  $2.14  $(0.02)  $2.12

Certain prior year data has been reclassified to conform to the current presentation.

10

Edgar Filing: CSX CORP - Form 10-Q

18

Table of Contents
CSX CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)

NOTE 1.   Nature of Operations and Significant Accounting Policies, continued

Consolidated Balance Sheets September 2010 December 2009

Dollars in Millions
Computed
under Prior
Method

Impact of
Adjustment As Reported

As
Previously
Reported

Impact of
Adjustment

As
Adjusted

Properties - Net  $23,494  $(160)  $23,334  $23,213  $(149)  $23,064
Total Assets  27,189  (160)  27,029  27,036  (149)  26,887
Deferred Income Taxes  6,793  (61)  6,732  6,585  (57)  6,528
Total Liabilities  18,452  (61)  18,391  18,176  (57)  18,119
Retained Earnings  9,121  (99)  9,022  9,182  (92)  9,090
Total Shareholders' Equity  8,737  (99)  8,638  8,860  (92)  8,768
Total Liabilities and
Shareholders' Equity  27,189  (160)  27,029  27,036  (149)  26,887

2010
Consolidated Cash Flow

Statements 9 months

Dollars in Millions
Computed
under Prior
Method

Impact of
Adjustment As Reported

Net Earnings  $1,140  $(7)  $1,133
Depreciation  694  (4)  690
Deferred Income Taxes  143  (4)  139
Net Cash Provided by
Operating Activities  2,281  (15)  2,266
Property Additions  (1,107)  15  (1,092)
Net Cash Used in Investing
Activities  (1,066)  15  (1,051)

2009
Consolidated Cash Flow

Statements 9 months

Dollars in Millions
As

Previously
Reported

Impact of
Adjustment As Adjusted

Net Earnings  $847  $(7)  $840
Depreciation  679  (4)  675
Deferred Income Taxes  330  (4)  326
Net Cash Provided by
Operating Activities  1,604  (15)  1,589
Property Additions  (1,046)  15  (1,031)

 (995)  15  (980)

Edgar Filing: CSX CORP - Form 10-Q

19

Net Cash Used in Investing
Activities

Other Items

Retained Earnings

During third quarter 2010, CSX's other capital balance was reduced to zero as a result of share repurchases. In
accordance with the Equity Topic in the ASC, other capital cannot be negative.  Therefore, a reclassification of $272
million was made between retained earnings and other capital to bring the other capital balance to zero.  Generally,
retained earnings is only impacted by net earnings and dividends.

Dividend Increase

On September 29, 2010, CSX announced an 8 percent increase to its quarterly cash dividend to 26 cents per share